
Inter-Departmental Communication 

Date: January 8, 2026 

To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations Committee 

From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 

Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 1 #: 260019 

CONTRACTOR:              TREKK Design Group. LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 
     Kansas City, MO 64131 
Contract #                                     CS230063 / 89004783 – Trolley Track Trail from W. 62nd Terrace to  
     W. Meyer Blvd.* 
Contract Amount:   $741,461.02  ($344,630.38 on Amendment 1) 
Total MBE Achieved:    15% 
Total WBE Achieved:   68% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Hg Consult, Inc. 
Address:              7733 N Wallace Ave. 

 Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work:                              Design Engineering 
Subcontract Percentage:              9% 
Ownership:            Harrison, Earl Jr. 
Structure:                                  African-American Male      Code: 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Parson & Associates, LLC 
Address:              1518 E. 18th St. 

Kansas City, MO 64108 
Scope of Work:                              Public Relations 
Subcontract Percentage:              6% 
Ownership:            Parson, R. Jason 
Structure:                                  African-American Male    Code: 15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2: 81000929/1720 - 87th Street Pump Station Screen Evaluation 

Page 2: CS230063 / 89004783 – Trolley Track Trail from W. 62nd Terrace to W. Meyer Blvd. 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 

Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:                              Project Management / Engineering Design 
Subcontract Percentage:              68% 
Ownership:            Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:                                  Caucasian Female    Code: 27 
 
 
Comments:  
*Note: Contract was under the name of “DP- 63rd St. (Section 1) – Wornall Rd. to Main St.- Roadway 
Improvements” and it is listed in B2G as “63rd St. – Wornall to Main Improvement”. 

Original Contract Amount: $396,830.64 

Proposed Amendment 1: $344,630.38 

Proposed Contract Amount: $741,461.02 

 

According to the prime contractor they are currently achieving the following participation on the contract: 

Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $266,947.82 

Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: $49,829.01 for 19% MBE. 

Dollars paid to WBE prime contractor for self-performed work: $157,744.82 for 59% WBE. 

 


